

Jamie Muoio Scholarship

Background:

The Jamie Muoio Memorial Scholarship honors Jamie's 19 years of life. He attended Appleton East High School from 2009 to 2012. He enjoyed many very dear friends and teachers at East.

Jamie was a generous young man and cared deeply for his family and friends. He had a wonderful, offbeat sense of humor and his passion was freestyle skiing.

Jamie chose the University of Wisconsin-Fox Valley to begin his college education and was very pleased with his choice.

Jamie left us after completing just one year at UW Fox Valley. The goal of this scholarship is to provide a graduating Appleton East student the opportunity and encouragement to pursue his or her dreams of higher education that may have seemed out of reach.

Jamie's family has dedicated this scholarship as a memorial to his memory.

Eligibility: (taken into consideration to determine recipients)

- Nomination by the student's Appleton East High School advisor
- This award is to benefit a student that may not otherwise be able to discover their educational dreams and focuses on the individual's respective life circumstances that may have challenged them disproportionately during their 4 years at Appleton East High School
- Must be planning to attend Fox Valley Technical College as a full-time student, planning to study in a program obtaining an associate degree
- No specific GPA requirement, however, the student advisor must sincerely believe that the nominee will be able to maintain good academic standing while attending Fox Valley Technical College

Award Amount:

Scholarship award for the cost of the recipient's first year tuition, fees, and books at Fox Valley Technical College minus any other scholarships, grants or financial aid.

Selection:

Nominations from student advisors need to be turned into the guidance office by early January, with recommendation by High School staff being done by the end of January.

Collecting the Award & Payment Procedure:

Recipients must fill out and submit Scholarship Acceptance Form and Scholarship Verification Form through the <u>Scholarship Portal</u> (*https://www.grantinterface.com/Home/Logon?urlkey=cffvrscholar*). Recipients are required to provide supporting documents *as instructed* in the Scholarship Verification Form, such as class registration/list **with** credits listed, proof of major, grade transcript, etc.

After approval of online Scholarship Verification Form, the scholarship check will be paid directly to the school the recipient will be attending. The **Community Foundation communicates with students via email**; it is the student's responsibility to keep their Scholarship Portal account updated with their current email address.

Loss of Eligibility:

Scholarship payments are payable 1st and 2nd semester, loss of eligibility applies to both payments. Failure to remain in good academic standing and maintain full-time student status at Fox Valley Technical College campus.

Further Information:

- Appleton East High School Guidance Office
 - Community Foundation for the Fox Valley Region
 - Website: <u>www.cffoxvalley.org/scholarship</u>
 - o Email <u>scholarships@cffoxvalley.org</u>
 - o Call 920.702.7623

